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The Child Care Career and Professional 
Development Fund 

LIST OF PARTICPATING COLLEGES/UNIVERSITIES 

COMMUNITY COLLEGES COORDINATOR AND CONTACT 
INFORMATION 

Anne Arundel Community College 
101 College Parkway 
Arnold, MD 21012 

Amira Westenburger 
abwestenburger@aacc.edu 
410-777-1840 

Baltimore City Community College 
2901 Liberty Heights Ave 
Baltimore, MD 21215 

Lorrianne Townsend-Mason 
lmason@bccc.edu 
410-462-7478 

Carroll Community College 
1601 Washington Rd 
Westminster, MD 21157 

Jess Sichel 
jsichel@carrollcc.edu 
410-386-8383 

Cecil College 
1 Seahawk Dr 
North East, MD 21901 

Alyssa B. Ehrsam 
ehrs6670@cecil.edu 
410-599-5263 

Chesapeake College 
PO Box 8 
Wye Mills, MD 21679 

Leanne Allen 
lallen@chesapeake.edu 
410-827-5851 

College of Southern Maryland 
8730 Mitchell Rd PO Box 910 
LaPlata, MD 20646 

Tora Lee Wright 
twright1@csmd.edu 
301-934-7752 

Community College of Baltimore 
County 
7201 Rossville Blvd 
Baltimore, MD 21237 

Amanda Eversley 
aeversly@ccbcmd.edu 
443-840-4667 or 443-840-1922 

Frederick Community College 
7932 Opossum Town Pike 
Frederick, MD 21702 

Delaine Welch 
dwelch@frederick.edu 
301-846-2559 

Hagerstown Community College 
11400 Robinwood Dr 
Hagerstown, MD 21742 

Allison Hess 
amhess@hagerstowncc.edu 
240-500-2615 

Harford Community College 
401 Thomas Run Rd 
Bel Air, MD 21044 

Alyssa B. Ehrsam 
aehrsam@harford.edu 
410-599-5263 

Howard Community College 
10901 Little Patuxent Parkway, Ste. 152 
Columbia, MD 21044 

Joan Johnson 
jjohnson6@howardcc.edu 
443-518-3249 
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Montgomery College 
51 Mannakee St 
Rockville, MD 20850 

Christina Segura 
christina.segura@montgomerycollege.edu 

Prince George's Community College 
301 Largo Rd 
Largo, MD 20774 

Dr. Ashanti Bryant-Foster 
bryantam@pgcc.edu 
301-5460445 
Tanya Winters 
Tanya.winters@pgcc.edu 

Wor-Wic Community College 
32000 Campus Dr 
Salisbury, MD 21804 

Georgia Vasiliou Wierengo 
gvasiliouwierengo@worwic.edu 
410-334-6903 

UNIVERSITIES COORDINATOR AND CONTACT 
INFORMATION 

Bowie State University 
14000 Jericho Park Rd. 
Bowie, MD 20715 

Kimberly Clemonts 
kclemonts@bowiesate.edu 
980-309-3047 

Coppin State University 
2500 W. North Ave 
Baltimore, MD 21216 

Dr. Wyletta Gamble-Lomax 
wgamble-lomax@coppin.edu 
410-951-3068 

Frostburg University 
101 Braddock Rd 
Frostburg, MD 21532 

Dr. Maureen Hamilton 
mdhamilton@frostburg.edu 

Notre Dame of Maryland University 
4701 N. Charles St 
Baltimore, MD 21210 

Kathy Sipes 
ksipes@ndm.edu 
410-532-5824 

Salisbury University 
101 Camden Ave 
Salisbury, MD 21801 

Chin-Hisu Chen, PhD 
cxchen@salisbury.edu 
410-543-6293 

Towson University 
8000 York Rd 
Towson, MD 21252 

Dr. Ocie Watson-Thompson 
owatson-thompson@towson.edu 
410-704-2564 

University of Maryland Baltimore 
County 
1000 Hilltop Cir 
Baltimore, MD 21250 

Marloe Lippert 
marloeli@umbc.edu or cccpdf@umbc.edu 
443-538-7589 
Cheryl Blackwell-Johnson 
blackwel@umbc.edu or cccpdf@umbc.edu 
443-963-3351 

University of Maryland Eastern 
Shore 
1105 Early Childhood Research Center 
Princess Anne, MD 21853 

Paula Isett 

paisett@umes.edu 
410-651-7997 

University of the Potomac 
1401 H St, NW 
Washington, DC 20005 

Marcia Holmes 
Marcia.holmes@potomac.edu 
202-274-6135 

Washington Adventist University 
7600 Flower Ave 
Takoma Park, MD 20912 

Carol Cogen 
ccogen@wau.edu 
301-891-4062 or 301-891-4092 

 


